Ordinance no. 19/2022 from 01.02.2022 of the Rector of the Medical University of Silesia in Katowice

amending Ordinance no. 75/2016 from 21.06.2016, as amended

concerning: introduction of *Principles of conducting exams/tests at the Medical University of Silesia in Katowice*

Pursuant to § 29 sec. 3 of the Statute of the Medical University of Silesia in Katowice (*Resolution no. 31/2019 of the SUM Senate from 29.05.2019 as amended*) I hereby order as follows.

§1

- 1. In Appendix no. 1 to Ordinance no. 75/2016 from 21.06.2016 as amended) *Principles of conducting exams/tests at the Medical University of Silesia in Katowice* the following changes shall be introduced:
 - 1) in chapter II section 7 letters c) and d) shall be crossed out,
 - 2) in chapter III sec. 5 shall be crossed out,
 - and as a result of such deletion, subsequent sections shall be renumbered.
- 2. I introduce uniform text of Appendix No. 1 to the Resolution no. 75/2016 from 21.06.2016 as amended, constituting Appendix No. 1 to the hereby Ordinance.

§ 2

The remaining provisions of Ordinance no. 75/2016 from 21.06.2016 as amended, shall remain unamended.

§ 3

I order placement of the contents of the hereby Ordinance on the University website.

§4

The Ordinance shall come into force on the day of its conclusion.

Rector

of the Medical University of Silesia in Katowice

prof. dr hab. n. med. Tomasz Szczepański

Obtained by:

- Vice-Rectors,
- Deans,
- Didactics Centre,
- IT and Computerisation Centre,
- Remote Education and Educational Effects Analyses Centre,
- Faculty Dean Offices,
- Department of Control and Audits,
- Ad acta